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Form Number

Title

| Estimated Average | Estimated Number; Estimated Annual
1 Hours Per Response |

of Responses 1

Burden Hours

RT-44101
RT-44102
RT-44103
RT-44201
RT-44202
RT-44301
RT-44401
RT-44402
RT-44501
RT-44601
RT-44701
RT-44801
RT-44802
RT-44803
RT-45101
RT-45102
RT-45103
RT-45104
RT-45201
RT-45202
RT-45301
RT-45302
RT-45304
RT-45305
RT-45306
RT-45307
RT-45360
RT-45401
RT-45402

AF-72101
AF-72102
AF-72201
AF-72202

All Report Forms
Total Standard Report Forms

Subtotal, Retail Trade Standard Report Forms

Automobile Dealers

Recreational Vehicle, Boat, and Other Motor Vehicle Dealers
Automotive Parts, Accessories, and Tire Stores

Furniture Stores

Home Furnishings Stores

Electronics and Appliance Stores

Building Material and Supplies Dealers

Lawn and Garden Equipment and Supplies Dealers

Food and Beverage Stores

Health, Optical Goods, and Personal Care Stores

Gasoline Stations

Clothing and Clothing Accessories Stores

Shoe Stores

Jewelry Stores

Sporting Goods Stores

Hobby, Toy, and Sewing Stores

Musical Instrument and Supplies Stores

Book Stores and Newsstands

Department, Variety, and Other General Merchandise Stores
Warehouse Clubs and Supercenters

Florists

Pet and Pet Supplies Stores

Antique and Used Merchandise Stores

Manufactured (Mobile) Home Retailers

Tobacco Stores

Art Dealers and Miscellaneous Store Retailers

Office Supply, Stationery, and Gift Stores

Electronic Shopping, Vending Operators, and Direct Selling
Fuel Dealers

Subtotal, Accommodation and Food Services Standard

Report Forms
Traveler Accommodation
RV Parks and Recreational Camps
Food Services and Drinking Places
Special Food Services

0.9
1.0

1.0
0.8
11
1.0
11
1.0
1.0
0.9
1.0
0.9
1.1
1.0
1.0
0.8
1.1
1.1
1.0
0.9
11
0.9
0.9
0.9
1.0
1.0
11
0.9
0.8
1.1
1.0
1.1

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

1,110,069
975,479,

641,361
23,283,
8,663,
34,004
13,7461
15,9651
29,397,
43,800,
10,5241
76,835,
59,351,
73,265,
67,618
22,061
10,215,
11,588,
7,0241
1,9661
7,223,
36,025,
4,481!
9,168
4,061,
8,512,
1,739
3,9681
12,035,
17,815,
20,084!
6,855!

I
334,118,
54,125
3,7281
247,448,
28,817

1,002,396
975,479

641,361
18,626
9,529
34,094
15,121
15,965
29,397
39,420
10,524
69,152
65,286
73,265
67,618]
17,649
11,237
12,747
7,024
1,769
7,945
32,423
4,033
8,251
4,061
8,512
1,913
3,571
9,628
19,597
20,084
7,541

334,118
54,125
3,728
247,448
28,817
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| Estimated Average | Estimated Number: Estimated Annual

Form Number Title : ggg;sser : of Responses | Burden Hours

Total Classification Forms E 0.2 E 134’5905 26,917

Subtotal, Retail Trade Classification Forms ! 0.2 ! 88,393: 17,678

RT-44190  Classification Form i 0.2 i 18,067, 3,613

RT-44191  Classification Form ! 0.2 ! 11,946! 2,389

RT-44192 Classification Form l 0.2 l 6,627; 1,325

RT-44193 Classification Form : 0.2 : 10,545: 2,109

RT-44194  Classification Form : 0.2 : 7,710, 1,542

RT-44195  Classification Form ! 0.2 ! 33,498 6,700
Subtotal, Accommodation and Food Services Classification | | |

Forms ; 0.2 : 46,197, 9,239

AF-72290  Classification Form ! 0.2 ! 46,197, 9,239




