Attachment A

2012 Economic Census

Retail Trade and Accommodation and Food Services Sectors

Report Form Numbers, Titles, and Associated Burden Estimates for FY 2013

2012 Economic Census Retail Trade and Accommodation and Food Services Sectors

Report Form Numbers, Titles, and Associated Burden Estimates for FY 2013

Form Number	Title	Estimated Average Hours Per Response		Estimated Annual Burden Hours
	All Report Forms	0.9	1,110,069	1,002,396
	Total Standard Report Forms	1.0	975,479	975,479
	Subtotal, Retail Trade Standard Report Forms	1.0	641,361	641,361
RT-44101	Automobile Dealers	0.8	23,283 ₁	18,626
RT-44102	Recreational Vehicle, Boat, and Other Motor Vehicle Dealers	1.1	8,663	9,529
RT-44103	Automotive Parts, Accessories, and Tire Stores	1.0	34,094	34,094
RT-44201	Furniture Stores	1.1	13,746	15,121
RT-44202	Home Furnishings Stores	1.0	15,965 <u>ı</u>	15,965
RT-44301	Electronics and Appliance Stores	1.0	29,397	29,397
RT-44401	Building Material and Supplies Dealers	0.9	43,800	39,420
RT-44402	Lawn and Garden Equipment and Supplies Dealers	1.0	10,524	10,524
RT-44501	Food and Beverage Stores	0.9	76,835 <u>ı</u>	69,152
RT-44601	Health, Optical Goods, and Personal Care Stores	1.1	59,351	65,286
RT-44701	Gasoline Stations	1.0	73,265	73,265
RT-44801	Clothing and Clothing Accessories Stores	1.0	67,618	67,618
RT-44802	Shoe Stores	0.8	22,061	17,649
RT-44803	Jewelry Stores	1.1	10,215	11,237
RT-45101	Sporting Goods Stores	1.1	11,588	12,747
RT-45102	Hobby, Toy, and Sewing Stores	1.0	7,024	7,024
RT-45103	Musical Instrument and Supplies Stores	0.9	1,966	1,769
RT-45104	Book Stores and Newsstands	1.1	7,223	7,945
RT-45201	Department, Variety, and Other General Merchandise Stores	0.9	36,025	32,423
RT-45202	Warehouse Clubs and Supercenters	0.9	4,481	4,033
RT-45301	Florists	0.9	9,168	8,251
RT-45302	Pet and Pet Supplies Stores	1.0	4,061	4,061
RT-45304	Antique and Used Merchandise Stores	1.0	8,512	8,512
RT-45305	Manufactured (Mobile) Home Retailers	1.1	1,739	1,913
RT-45306	Tobacco Stores	0.9	3,968	3,571
RT-45307	Art Dealers and Miscellaneous Store Retailers	0.8	12,035	9,628
RT-45360	Office Supply, Stationery, and Gift Stores	1.1	17,815	19,597
RT-45401	Electronic Shopping, Vending Operators, and Direct Selling	1.0	20,084	20,084
RT-45402	Fuel Dealers	1.1	6,855	7,541
	Subtotal, Accommodation and Food Services Standard		;	
	Report Forms	1.0	334,118	334,118
AF-72101	Traveler Accommodation	1.0	54,125	54,125
AF-72102	RV Parks and Recreational Camps	1.0	3,728	3,728
AF-72201	Food Services and Drinking Places	1.0	247,448	247,448
AF-72202	Special Food Services	1.0	28,817	28,817

Form Number	Title	Estimated Average Hours Per Response	Estimated Number of Responses	Estimated Annual Burden Hours
	Total Classification Forms	0.2	134,590	26,917
	Subtotal, Retail Trade Classification Forms	0.2	88,393	17,678
RT-44190	Classification Form	0.2	18,067	3,613
RT-44191	Classification Form	0.2	11,946	2,389
RT-44192	Classification Form	0.2	6,627	1,325
RT-44193	Classification Form	0.2	10,545	2,109
RT-44194	Classification Form	0.2	7,710	1,542
RT-44195	Classification Form	0.2	33,498	6,700
	Subtotal, Accommodation and Food Services Classification	i		
	Forms	0.2	46,197	9,239
AF-72290	Classification Form	0.2	46,197	9,239